

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CR No. 27 of 2019

Shrey Chouksey **Versus** Raghuwar Dayal Singhal

11/10/2022	<p>Shri Bidya nand Mishra, Counsel for Applicant.</p> <p>Shri Anurag Dayal Shrivastava, Counsel for Respondent.</p> <p>Heard.</p> <p>Perused para 16 of the reference order dated 06.02.2020, wherein learned Single judge has primarily held that the decision of the Division Bench of this Court in the case of <i>R.S. Bajwa and Co. Vs. State of C.G. and Ors.</i> is <i>per incuriam</i>. This court being a Division Bench too cannot deliberate on the issue as to whether the order passed by the Division Bench of this court can be said to be <i>per incuriam</i>, therefore, in our opinion it requires to be considered by larger bench. Therefore, the Additional Registrar (Judicial) is directed to place this matter before Hon'ble the Chief Justice for further orders if any.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Goutam Bhaduri) Judge</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) Judge</p> <p>Jyoti</p>