

## HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

**CR No. 27 of 2019**Shrey Chouksey **Versus** Raghuwar Dayal Singhal & Another

03/05/2023	<p>Mr. Arjit Tiwari holding the brief of Mr. Bidya Nand Mishra, learned counsel for the applicant states that the matter is to be argued by Mr. Bidya Nand Mishra, who is unwell today.</p> <p>Let the matter be listed after summer vacation.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- <b>(Ramesh Sinha)</b> Chief Justice</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- <b>(Sanjay K. Agrawal)</b> Judge</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- <b>(Parth Prateem Sahu)</b> Judge</p>