

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CR No. 27 of 2019

Shrey Chouksey **Versus** Raghuwar Dayal Singhal & Another

20/06/2023	<p>List this matter before a Bench in which one of us (Mr. Sanjay K. Agrawal, J.) is not a member.</p> <p>Mr. Bidya Nand Mishra, learned counsel along with Mr. Varunendra Mishra, learned counsel for the applicant and Mr. Anurag Dayal Shrivastava, learned counsel for the respondent, are present.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Ramesh Sinha) Chief Justice</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge</p>